Requestor

American Postal
Workers Union

Minjeong Kim

Barbara Schwarz

Stu Simon

Paul Lembesis

Barbara Schwarz

Barbara Schwarz

Christopher Schmitt,
U.S. News & World
Report

Ginna Thoreson

PRC FOIA Requests - 2003

Nature of Request

Records relating to time and expense
incurred by Commission staff attending
symposia and preparing research papers on
postal issues.

Request for Annual FOIA Reports.

Request for information on Barbara
Schwarz or Barbara Schwartz and other
information.

Request of companies that have submitted
comments to the PRC relating to the past
two postal rate hikes.

Request for Report to the Congress, 2001
International Mail.

Request for additional information on
Barbara Schwarz or Barbara Schwartz and
other information.

Request for additional information on
Barbara Schwarz or Barbara Schwartz and
other information.

Records since January 20, 2001 pertaining
to public access to government information.

Request for a listing of Purchase Credit
Cardholders within the PRC.

Date

Received

3/20/03

4/21/03

4/25/03 &

4/29/03

5/1/03

5/20/03

5/24/03

6/9/03

7/8/03

9/16/03

Response

3/25/03 &
final: 4/9/03

4/22/03

5/20/03

5/1/03

6/13/03

6/2/03

6/9/03

8/4/03

9/16/03
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