## PRC FOIA Requests - 2003

Requestor	Nature of Request	Date Received	Response
American Postal Workers Union	Records relating to time and expense incurred by Commission staff attending symposia and preparing research papers on postal issues.	3/20/03	3/25/03 & final: 4/9/03
Minjeong Kim	Request for Annual FOIA Reports.	4/21/03	4/22/03
Barbara Schwarz	Request for information on Barbara Schwarz or Barbara Schwartz and other information.	4/25/03 & 4/29/03	5/20/03
Stu Simon	Request of companies that have submitted comments to the PRC relating to the past two postal rate hikes.	5/1/03	5/1/03
Paul Lembesis	Request for Report to the Congress, 2001 International Mail.	5/20/03	6/13/03
Barbara Schwarz	Request for additional information on Barbara Schwarz or Barbara Schwartz and other information.	5/24/03	6/2/03
Barbara Schwarz	Request for additional information on Barbara Schwarz or Barbara Schwartz and other information.	6/9/03	6/9/03
Christopher Schmitt, U.S. News & World Report	Records since January 20, 2001 pertaining to public access to government information.	7/8/03	8/4/03
Ginna Thoreson	Request for a listing of Purchase Credit Cardholders within the PRC.	9/16/03	9/16/03